- - . - The Municipal Executive Committee will prepare three (3) Official Recapitulation Sheets containing the vote of the entire
Off'f:'_a' Ref:ap'tu'at'_on municipality by ward. They will forward one copy to Michael Watson, Secretary of State, 401 MISSISSIPPI ST., JACKSON
Municipal Primary Election MS 39201, file one copy with the Municipal Clerk, and keep the third copy for their records.

Votes cast in the Municipality of CITY OF
BALDWYN, Mississippi in the April 1st, 2025
Election

Official Recapitulation of votes cast in the Municipal Primary Election held in the
Municipality of CITY OF BALDWYN, Mississippi on the 1st day of April 2025.

We, the undersigned Municipal Executive Committee, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete recapitulation and statement of the results of the Municipal
Primary Election held on the 1st day of April 2025, in the Municipality of CITY OF BALDWYN, Mississippi, and that the foregoing correctly shows the votes cast for each
person and for the office set opposite the respective names at said election.

In testimony whereof, witness our hands this a day of [“}pi’l ( , 20 q/g
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Mayor
Bowdry, Lee
Clark, Roslynn N
Massengill, Ricky

Alderman - At-Large
Harper, Mark Bell
McKay, Jason

Police Chief
Agnew, Troy
Chism, James "Jason"
Davis, Tarvis Dewayne
Ragin, Roy

Alderperson Ward 1

Agnew-Beene, Angeleque

Howell, Rhyne
Scales Jr, Milton

Alderperson Ward 2
Goodin-Billips, Tonya
Griffin, Sam
Wilson, Willie L Jr

Alderperson Ward 3
Agnew, William "Bird"
Nanney, Nan L

Alderperson Ward 4
Brigman, Eric
Buse, Sherri Massengill
Robinson, Stacey

Ward 1

58
229
28

171
133

11

39

54
209

127
23
160

Absentees

4
46
2

41
11
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Ward 2

14
106
126

43
205

12
100
73
64

110
119
19

Absentees
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Ward 3

14
154
37

108
98

20
24
39
124

112
92

Absentees

Ward 4

1 14
8 155
3 48
7 76
5 138
0 14
5 51
2 61
5 92
6
6

9

95

115

Absentees

0
1
4
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Total

105
714
254
1073

456
605
1061

59
232
238
547
1017

172
24
166
362

116
121
22

259

118
98
216

10
102
122
234

9.7856%
66.5424%
23.6719%

42.9783%
57.0217%

5.8014%
22.8122%
23.4022%
53.7856%

47.5138%
6.6298%
45.8564%

44.7876%
46.7181%
8.4942%

54.6296%
45.3704%

4.2735%
43.5897%
52.1368%




