Official Recapitulation Municipal Primary Election

The Municipal Executive Committee will prepare three (3) Official Recapitulation Sheets containing the vote of the entire municipality by ward. They will forward one copy to Michael Watson, Secretary of State, 401 MISSISSIPPI ST., JACKSON MS 39201, file one copy with the Municipal Clerk, and keep the third copy for their records.

Votes cast in the Municipality of CITY OF BALDWYN, Mississippi in the April 1st, 2025 Election

Election Official

Official Recapitulation of votes cast in the Municipal Primary Election held in the Municipality of CITY OF BALDWYN, Mississippi on the 1st day of April 2025.

We, the undersigned Municipal Executive Committee, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete recapitulation and statement of the results of the Municipal Primary Election held on the 1st day of April 2025, in the Municipality of CITY OF BALDWYN, Mississippi, and that the foregoing correctly shows the votes cast for each person and for the office set opposite the respective names at said election.

In testimony who	ereof, witness our hands this <u></u> day of <u></u>	nil , 20 35.
	Election Official Election Official Leaven Smith Election Official Election Official	SEAL SEAL

	Ward 1	Absentees	Ward 2	Absentees	Ward 3	Absentees	Ward 4	Absentees	Total	
Mayor										
Bowdry, Lee	58	4	14	0	14	1	14	0	105	9.7856%
Clark, Roslynn N	229	46	106	5	154	8	155	11	714	66.5424%
Massengill, Ricky	28	2	126	6	37	3	48	4	254	23.6719%
									1073	
Alderman - At-Large										
Harper, Mark Bell	171	41	43	2	108	7	76	8	456	42.9783%
McKay, Jason	133	11	205	9	98	5	138	6	605	57.0217%
									1061	
Police Chief										
Agnew, Troy	11	1	12	1	20	0	14	0	59	5.8014%
Chism, James "Jason"	39	4	100	5	24	5	51	4	232	22.8122%
Davis, Tarvis Dewayne	54	5	73	2	39	2	61	2	238	23.4022%
Ragin, Roy	209	42	64	2	124	5	92	9	547	53.7856%
				,,,					1017	
Alderperson Ward 1										
Agnew-Beene, Angeleque	127	45							172	47.5138%
Howell, Rhyne	23	1							24	6.6298%
Scales Jr, Milton	160	6							166	45.8564%
								,	362	
Alderperson Ward 2										
Goodin-Billips, Tonya			110	6					116	44.7876%
Griffin, Sam			119	2					121	46.7181%
Wilson, Willie L Jr			19	3					22	8.4942%
									259	
Alderperson Ward 3										
Agnew, William "Bird"					112	6			118	54.6296%
Nanney, Nan L					92	6			98	45.3704%
									216	
Alderperson Ward 4										
Brigman, Eric							9	1	10	4.2735%
Buse, Sherri Massengill							95	7	102	43.5897%
Robinson, Stacey							115	7	122	52.1368%
									234	